Section G - Winchester

This section contains the nu
Navy staight

mbers we have foun
-pulls, Model 54 and 70s, and cal.
shotguns used in the Service.

.1 Winchester Lever Action Rifles and Carbines
&

"
1392
1491
1492
1592
1732
1798
1804
1869
1898
1935
1939
1954
2055
2057
2076
2101
2194

2312
2314
2547
2562
2572
2573
2797

i03s
o038

060

Wi

TewWMVOE NG W

S

Hodel MMDDYY
89 06304
1895 101545
HENRY 051765
HENRY 051765
HENRY 051765
HENRY 0517g5
HENRY 051765
HENRY 051765
HENRY 051765
HENRY 051765
HENRY 051765
HENRY 051765
HENRY 051765
HENRY 051765
HENRY 051765
HENRY 051765
HENRY 051765
HENRY 051765
HENRY 072779
HENRY 100179
HENRY 051765
HENRY 051765
HENRY 051765
HENRY 051765
HENRY 051765
HENRY 051765
HENRY 000062
HENRY 051365
HENRY 051765
HENRY 051365
HENRY 051365
HENRY 051365
HENRY 051365
HENRY 051365
HENRY 051365
HENRY 051765
HENRY 051365
HENRY 121964
HENRY 051765
HENRY 051365
HENRY 051365
HENRY 051365
HENRY 051365
HENRY 051365
HENRY 000062
051365
051365
051365
051765
000062
051365
051365
051365
051365
051365
051765
051365
051365
051365
051365
051365
051365
000062
000062
051365
051365
051365
051365
051365
051365
051365
051365
051365
051365
051365
051365
051365
051365
051355
051365
051365
051365
051365
051365
051365
051365
051365
051365
051365
051765
051765
051365
051365
051365
051365

-

HENRY

ST

H

IENRY

a{s): 1g9s

8888888883888833%

g
i
i

CA|
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co

co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co

co
co
co
co
<o
co
co
co
Co
co
Co
co
co

EEE R - F ™ ¥

d

Bx

H
H
H
H
H
H
F
K
H
K
K
K
K
K
K
H
K
K
H
K
K
K
K
K
F
K
K
K
K
K
F
F
K
K
K
K
K
K
K
K
K
K
K
K
K
K
K
K
K

K
K
K
K
K
K
K
K
H
H
K
K

K

W L W

RO
)

(RELEAS!
L INF

L INF
L INF
L INF

VET

38§

g

L INF

5583
2553

EEEEEEEE8ER88E:

W W

3RD
3RD
RD

3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF
97TH IND VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INP
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF

INF
97TH IND VOL INF
S7TH IND VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VoL INF
3RD VET VoL INF
3RD INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF

g
g

3RD
VET voL
3RD VET vOL

= Model 1895 HENRY Hanry

INDIANS

al Model
1 HENRY
HENRY
HENRY

HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY

HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY

Seri

3502
3917
thru
3519
3924
3835
3938
3941
3943
3944
3949
3551
3954
thru
3956
4228
4392
6806
6809
7074
7075
7097
7100
7101
7102
7108
7112
7114
7117
7118
7124
7127
7130
7134
7135
7136
7139
7141
7146
7147
7149
7150
7172
7173
7175
7180
7189
7190
7195
7198
7200
7203
7204
7209
7210
7214
7217
7227
7235
7239
7245
7250
7259
7261
7266
7277
7278
7283
7292
7297
7299
7315
7320
7334
7347
7355
7365
7374
7384
7395
7405
7408
7409
7412
7415

HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
HENRY
7416 HENRY
7418 HENRY

" HENRY
7419 HENRY
7426 HENRY
7437 HENRY
7435 HENRY
7453 HENRY
7456 HENRY

MMDDYY
0 3

051365
051365
051365
051365
051365
051365
051365
051365
051365
051365

051365
051365

051365
110864
021265
071565

65
050065
071565
071565
050065
051765
071565
071565
071565
071565

65
071565
071565
071565
051765
051765
050065
050065

65
071565
050065

65
051765
071565
051765
071565
071565
071565
051765
050065
071565
071565
071565
071565

d on various Winchester rifles, including: lever actions, Lee

22 gallery practice; also different models of Winchester

co
co

co
co
co
Co
co
co
o
<o
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co

co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
o
co
co
co
co
<o
co
co
co
co
<o

co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co

K
I
E
c
B
I
c
c
I
H
c
c
c

c
B
e
c
c
H
H
I
I

HInnNnNEnzoHnm

AR WD nnnn

THEHADAWWA ann

UIwnwewx

-Serial Model mppyy Usage
RD VET VOL INF 7458 HENRY 050065 O 1 EEE VET VOL INF

3RD VET VOL INF 7465 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7466 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF

7468 HENRY 071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7470 HENRY 071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7471 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD yUs VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7475 HENRY 050065 Co I 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7482 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD ys VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7485 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD Us VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7490 HENRY 050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7493 HENRY 051765 CO H 3RD VET voL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7495 HENRY 071565 CO € arp VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7500 HENRY 050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7503 HENRY 050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF

7505 HENRY 050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7506 HENRY 071565 CO ¢ 3RD VET VOL INF
73RD ILL VOL INF 7508 HENRY 071565 €O € 3RD VET VOL INF
36TH ILL VOL MTD INF 7509 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD ys VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7511 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD us VET VOL INF
3RD US VET VoL INF 7520 HENRY 050065 CO I 3RD VET vor INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7528 HENRY 050065 Co 1 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7532 HENRY 050065 CO T 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INP 7533 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7539 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD yUs VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7541 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD ys VET VoL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7551 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD yUs VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7565 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD us VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7567 HENRY 051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7574 HENRY 071565 co ¢ 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD US VET vor INF 7577 HENRY 071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7582 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD Us VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7583 HENRY 050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7588 HENRY 071565 co ¢ 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7591 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD uUs VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7592 HENRY 050065 Co 1 3RD VET VoL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7594 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD Us VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7603 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD ys VET VOL INF
3RD US VET voL INF 7609 HENRY 071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7610 HENRY 071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7615 HENRY 050065 Co 1 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD US VET voL INF 7619 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD Us VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7642 HENRY 071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL I
3RD VET VOL INF 7646 HENRY 050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7651 HENRY 051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7653 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD US VET voL InNF
3RD VET VOL INF 7663 HENRY 051765 co H 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7664 HENRY 071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7672 HENRY 071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7692 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD Us VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7694 HENRY 050065 CO 1 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7698 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD Us VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7700 HENRY 050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INFP 7706 HENRY 050065 €O I 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD US VET voL INF 7734 HENRY 071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD US VET voL INF 7755 HENRY 071565 Cco ¢ 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7774 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD ys VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7801 HENRY 050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD US VET voL INF 7807 HENRY 071565 co € 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7812 HENRY 071565 CO C 3RD VET voL INF
3RD US VET voL INF 7822 HENRY 071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7830 HENRY 051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7844 HENRY 050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7854 HENRY 050065 Co 1 3RD VET VoL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7866 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD Us VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7878 HENRY 071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7881 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD ys VET VoL INF
3RD US VET VoL INF 7882 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD us VET VOL INF
3RD US VET voL INF 7889 HENRY 051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INFP 7898 HENRY 050065 co 1 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD US VET voL INF 7900 HENRY 051765 cO H 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7954 HENRY 051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 7967 HENRY 051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD US VET voL INF Bl44 1895 012405 sA (sTAR GAUGED)
3RD VET VOL INF 8166 1895 012405 sa (sTAR GAUGED)
3RD US VET voL INF 8480 HENRY 051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 8577 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD us VET VOL INF
3RD US VET voL INF B592 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
3RD US VET VoL INF 8600 HENRY 051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 8605 HENRY 071565 CO € 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD US VET voL INF 8610 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF B617 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
3RD US VET voL INF 8622 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD uUs VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 8623 HENRY 051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 8627 HMENRY 051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 8634 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD Us VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 8635 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD Us VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 8639 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD us VET VOL INF
3RD US VET voL INF 8648 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD Us VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 8650 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD ys VET VOL INF
3RD US VET VOL INF 8652 HENRY 051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD US VET voL INF 8653 HENRY 050065 Co T 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 8656 HENRY 051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF 8664 HENRY 051765 Cco H 3RD VET VOL INF
3RD VET VOL INF B667 HENRY 65 CO B 3RD Us VET VOL INF
3RD US VET voOL INF B668 HENRY 071565 CO C 3RD VET VoL INF

449










