

Section G - Winchester

This section contains the numbers we have found on various Winchester rifles, including: lever actions, Lee Navy straight-pulls, Model 54 and 70s, and cal. .22 gallery practice; also different models of Winchester shotguns used in the Service.

1 Winchester Lever Action Rifles and Carbines

Serial Model	MDDYY	Usage	Serial Model	MDDYY	Usage	Serial Model	MDDYY	Usage
654	1895	063043 HAWAII (IMPOUNDED ALIEN PROP)	3901	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7458	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
*	1895	101545 HAWAII MIL DEPT (RELEASED)	3902	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7465	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
1392	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	3917	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7466	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
1491	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	thru			7468	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
1492	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	3919	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7470	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
1592	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	3924	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7471	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
1732	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	3935	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7479	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
1798	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	3938	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7482	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
1804	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	3941	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7485	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
1869	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	3943	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7490	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
1898	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	3944	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7493	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF
1935	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	3949	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7495	HENRY	071565 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
1939	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	3951	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7500	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
1954	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	3954	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7503	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
2055	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	thru			7505	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
2057	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	3956	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7506	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
2076	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	4228	HENRY	110864 CO I 73RD ILL VOL INF	7508	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
2101	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	4392	HENRY	021265 CO E 36TH ILL VOL MTD INF	7509	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
2194	HENRY	072779 CAPTURED FROM INDIANS	6806	HENRY	071565 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7511	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
*	HENRY	100179 CAPTURED FROM HOSTILE INDIANS	6809	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF	7520	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
2312	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	7074	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF	7528	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
2314	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	7075	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	7532	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
2547	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	7097	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	7533	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
2562	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	7100	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF	7539	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
2572	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	7101	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	7541	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
2573	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	7102	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	7551	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
2797	HENRY	000062 CO F 97TH IND VOL INF	7108	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	7565	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
1826	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7112	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	7567	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF
1035	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	7114	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	7574	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
1038	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7117	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF	7577	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
039	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7118	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	7582	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
055	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7124	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	7583	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
060	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7127	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	7588	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
062	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7130	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	7591	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
079	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7134	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	7592	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
083	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	7135	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF	7594	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
098	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7136	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF	7603	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
117	HENRY	121964 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7139	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF	7609	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
134	HENRY	051765 CO K 7TH ILL VOL INF	7141	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	7610	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
44	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7146	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF	7615	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
64	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7147	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF	7619	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
84	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7149	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	7642	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
19	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7150	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	7646	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
20	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7172	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	7651	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF
31	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7173	HENRY	071565 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	7653	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
33	HENRY	000062 CO F 97TH IND VOL INF	7175	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	7663	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF
96	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7180	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	7664	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
30	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7189	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	7672	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
32	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7190	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF	7692	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
14	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	7195	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	7694	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
17	HENRY	000062 CO F 97TH IND VOL INF	7198	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	7698	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
4	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7200	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	7700	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
8	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7204	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF	7706	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
9	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7209	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF	7734	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
3	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7210	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF	7755	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
8	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7211	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF	7774	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
5	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7227	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF	7801	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
5	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7235	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF	7807	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	000062 CO F 97TH IND VOL INF	7239	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF	7812	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	000062 CO F 97TH IND VOL INF	7245	HENRY	071565 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	7822	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7250	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	7830	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7259	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	7844	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7261	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	7854	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7266	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	7866	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7277	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF	7878	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7278	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF	7881	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7283	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	7882	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7292	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF	7889	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7297	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	7898	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7299	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF	7900	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7315	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF	7954	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7320	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF	7967	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7334	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF	8144	1895	012405 SA (STAR GAUGED)
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7347	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	8166	1895	012405 SA (STAR GAUGED)
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7355	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF	8480	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7365	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF	8577	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7374	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	8592	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7384	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF	8600	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7395	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	8605	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7405	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF	8610	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7409	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	8617	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7412	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	8622	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7415	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF	8623	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7416	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF	8627	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	7418	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF	8634	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	"	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	8635	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7419	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF	8639	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7426	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF	8648	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7437	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF	8650	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7439	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF	8652	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7453	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF	8653	HENRY	050065 CO I 3RD VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7456	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF	8656	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7456	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF	8664	HENRY	051765 CO H 3RD VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7456	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF	8667	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF
1	HENRY	051365 CO K 3RD VET VOL INF	7456	HENRY	65 CO B 3RD US VET VOL INF	8668	HENRY	071565 CO C 3RD VET VOL INF

(#): 1895 = Model 1895 HENRY = Henry

Credited 5th Ward
1st Army District

No. _____
Charles Booz
Volunteered at Philadelphia Pa
March Sixth, 1865
By Major Gayman
2nd Regiment of 1st A.C.

2nd enlistment; last served in Company (A)
3rd Reg't of P.R.V.C.
Discharged 17th Day of June, 1864
Hancock Coops

CONSENT IN CASE OF MINOR.

I, _____, Do certify, That I am
the _____ of _____; that the
said _____ is _____ years of age; and I
do hereby freely give my CONSENT to his volunteering as a SOLDIER in the ARMY OF THE UNITED STATES
for the period of THREE YEARS.

GIVEN at _____
the _____ day of _____
Witness: _____

(A. G. O. No. 74 & 75.)

NOTE 1.—This blank will be used for both enlistments and re-enlistments—enlistment of veterans, &c., &c., in all cases—one to accompany the recruiting return of the superintendent (not the recruiting officer) to the Adjutant who pays bounty, &c. The Regiment and Company in which the soldier last served should be given on the back.
NOTE 2.—An enlistment holds to service. A muster-in must, in all cases, precede payment of pay, bounty, pension, Adjutant General's Office as evidence of muster-in. The mustering officer, commissary, or assistant commissary of musters having mustered the soldier into the service of the United States before either of them is given to the disbursing officer

MR.
462,